# **BIG NEWS:**

# Wholesale Interiors's home base in the industrial area near Chicago's O'Hare Airport is moving!

Wholesale Interiors has been based in Bensenville, IL and neighboring Elk Grove Village since its founding in 2002. Moving forward, we will soon be shipping orders from Aurora, IL, which is approximately 30 miles from our longtime headquarters near O'Hare. This will allow all shipments originating from Illinois to depart from the same building. In addition, select departments will be headquartered at a new corporate office in Lombard, IL. We will no longer have a location in Bensenville.

#### TIMELINE:

- Warehouse move: December 16, 2019 -- February 2020
- Corporate office move: estimated January 2020 or later

#### **SHIPPING DELAYS:**

We have been carefully planning this move to minimize order fulfillment disruptions and will continue to work as diligently as possible to avoid delays in shipping your orders. We kindly ask for your patience as we work to get our inventory in place at the Aurora facility. Large blocks of inventory will be unavailable for the period of time it will take to prepare and move the merchandise, which will be reflected in our daily inventory feeds. It is our goal to avoid receiving new orders for the inventory that is in process from one facility to the next.

### **NEW WAREHOUSE ADDRESS:**

Wholesale Interiors, Inc. 2805 Duke Parkway Aurora, IL 60502 630-238-8877 -- all personnel extensions remain the same as they are currently.

Departments based in the Aurora warehouse:

- Shipping & Receiving Departments
- Parts & Returns/Post-Sale Departments
- Will Call Services
- Customer Service/Order Processing Department

#### **NEW CORPORATE OFFICE ADDRESS:**

Wholesale Interiors, Inc. 222 W Roosevelt Road Lombard, IL 60148 630-238-8877 -- all personnel extensions will remain the same as they are currently.

Departments based in the Lombard office:

- Accounting Department
- Merchandising Department
- Marketing & Business Development Department

Please reach out to us at sales@wholesale-interiors.com with any of your questions or concerns. We look forward to servicing your orders at our new location!

## -WI Team